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SD 8204
WA 8205
SD 8205
na 8206
SD 8206
WA 8207
SD 8207

WA 8208
SD 8208
nA 8209
SD 8209
nA 8210
SD 8210
nA 8211
SD 8211
nA 8212
SD 8212
nA 8213

73 Usemndeny uaznsimundeny

State, Civil Society and Social Development
funuuleuiensvamuidau

Seminar on Social Development Policies
NMTIATIZRIANSazan I TuN19d AL

Analysis of Social Organization and Institution
AUNUINITUTENOUNIINIIFIAY

Seminar on Social Entrepreneurship
Fununamegihuaznsdamsnisiasuuas
Seminar on Leadership and Change Management
mMidonagiaunilossynaundes

Research and Development of At-Risk People
NISNAILINIALEDN

Alternative Development

nMyiATzRLazUsziunaulyuediau
Social Policy Analysis and Evaluation
gNEANANSNITHAIUNFIAY

Social Development Strategy
nsAsunUanaUssnnstiumswaundsay
Population Change and Social Development
IWFEAWLAZINAID lUN TR SEAULan
Gender and Sexuality in Global Development
WUIRANIRILETTUAUMTHAIUNFIAL
Multiculturalism and Social Development
MARUaTesdufuN TSy
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NU28nH
3 (3-0-6)
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3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)



SD 8213

nA 8214
SD 8214
nA 8215
SD 8215
A 8216

Local Governance and Sustainable Development

NSANINNLUILUE 3 (3-0-6)
Directed Studies
aRmaTzvitugedmiuidemedinumans 3 (3-0-6)

Advanced Statistical Analysis for Social Science Research
NMTIATIEUOLATIAMA N 3 (3-0-6)
Quialitative Data Analysis

newma 1. wenmileanniviiendinania tnfnwmansadenseuiviau 4 fiinisitagaeu
Tuapuradlmdulumuawuzinvesorasdnusne
2. Msdnnsiseunisasulunineividenliduluaunausiazanitunivung

2. nUMIT NI TNUS

I3 a Ao = v o av A & a a s v alce =
LUURLIAIVINUNAN YN DINIRENBLUUINGIUNUT I@EJQV]?TﬂU{LULLNUﬂ']ﬁﬁﬂUW LN

1 (1.1) fipaviTinenlinug 48 vhefin uazinAnuluwaunsfing wau 2 (2.1) dewiineridnus 36

meie sanalul

wA 9900
SD 9900
wA 9901
SD 9901

wienn
eInus (Wwuu 1(1.1)) 48 NL8An
Dissertation (Track 1 (1.1))
eINUS (Wuu 2(2.1)) 36 wiunn

Dissertation (Track 2 (2.1))

3.1.4 LNUNISANEN
(1) unun1sAnET wuu 1(1.1)
dnAnwimssuluununisfneivuy 1(1.1) devasuinauautd (Qualifying

Fxamination) Tvenuntely 2 ¥ Juanndudunzsideududnfnel wazaiursasuiauilasasia

ne1tnus (Dissertation Proposal) Taviud

U7 1 AAnIsAneIn 1

nA 4000
SD 4000
nd 4003
LC 4003

fugnumsuimamanandsas * 3 (3-0-6)
Fundamentals of Social Development Administration (laitiunuaein)
ﬂﬁiﬁWUﬁﬁﬂHzﬂﬁH’]ﬁﬁﬂQHLLUijim’mﬁ“ﬂquQ 3 (3-0-6)
Advanced Integrated English Language Skills Development (aitlunuaein)
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N 1 nAnNsAnEIN 2

A8 6000  NMIBUUALNISREUNISINguIERUaIEmTUT RN 3 (3-0-6)
LC 6000  Advanced Reading and Writing in English for Graduate Studies  (ldtiunuiein)
HOURAMHNUR

I 1 aansinend 3
nA 9900 IS (wWuU 1(1.1)) 6 (3-0-6)
SD 9900  Dissertation (Track 1 (1.1))

I 2 Aanisinendl 1
NA 9900  Ienwus (wuu 1(1.1)) 9 (3-0-6)
SD 9900  Dissertation (Track 1 (1.1))

It 2 aansinend 2
NA 9900  INTWUS (wuu 1(1.1)) 9 (3-0-6)
SD 9900  Dissertation (Track 1 (1.1))

I 2 mansAnend 3
NA 9900  Inendiwus (wuu 1(1.1)) 9 (3-0-6)
SD 9900  Dissertation (Track 1 (1.1))

I 3 aanisAnedl 1
NA 9900  INTWUS (wuu 1(1.1)) 9 (3-0-6)
SD 9900  Dissertation (Track 1 (1.1))

I 3 aansinend 2
NA 9900  INAWUS (wuu 1(1.1)) 6 (3-0-6)
SD 9900  Dissertation (Track 1 (1.1))

14 a a a & & a [ [ VY &
AR * MIBNLIUNSSEUIVNESNIUFIN WA 4000 Wugunsusmsnsimundeey Tadulusy
U5ENIAYBIAMYNAILNFINLLAZEVSANANTNITUIINT LagN13InNISTUNTARUIINYIBINgwdmTy
TadinAnulidulumudesmussedunudingedmsuiudindnem

2) WHUNISANET WUU 2(2.1)

N 1 A1AnsAneN 1

aenn
n& 4003 msﬁwmﬁﬂmmmé’qﬂqmwugimmiéﬁgugq 3 (3-0-6)
LC 4003  Advanced Integrated English Language Skills Development  (litfuntiaefin)
WA 4000 AugTumsuIvsmAdAN 3 (3-0-6)
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SD 4000  Fundamentals of Social Development Administration (Livfundaein)
WA 8001 QU HaLIMNTINNITAUIFIAL 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8001  Social Development Theories and Discourses

WA 8101  USvgdsauaians 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8101  Philosophy of Social Science

N 1 n1AnsAnEIN 2

146000 MO MUKAENITILUNWITING WIEFUgdmTUTnAnY 3 (3-0-6)

LC 6000  Advanced Reading and Writing in English for Graduate (laitiunuaein)
Studies

A 8002 ﬂ’]iu%mimiﬁmmé’mm%uqq 3 (3-0-6)

SD 8002  Advanced Social Development Administration
WA 8102  syilsudsIveLgauUTunu 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8102  Quantitative Research Methodology

N 1 A1AnNsAnYIN 3

nA XXX AW LEen 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8XXX  Elective course

U 2 nMAnsAnEN 1

WA 8103 suideuidITeLdenaun N 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8103  Quialitative Research Methodology
WA 8XXX v den 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8XXX  Elective course
WA 8XXX v aen 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8XXX  Elective course

AoUAENUR

I 2 AnansAnend 1
NA 9901 ANEIANUS (WU 2(2.1)) 6 (3-0-6)
SD 9901 Dissertation (Track 2(2.1)

N 2 nAnNsANEIN 2

nA 9901  AIMeTNWUS (huu 2(2.1)) 9 (3-0-6)
SD 9901  Dissertation (Track 2(2.1)
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I 2 aansinendl 3
WA 9901  Anedwus (huu 2(2.1)) 6 (3-0-6)
SD 9901 Dissertation (Track 2(2.1)

I 3 aanisinendl 1
WA 9901  Amendnus (wuu 2(2.1)) 9 (3-0-6)
SD 9901 Dissertation (Track 2(2.1)

I 3 aansinendl 2
WA 9901  Amendnus (wuu 2(2.1)) 6 (3-0-6)
SD 9901 Dissertation (Track 2(2.1)

19 a a a & & a [ [ Y @
UL * N15ENLTUNNSITEUIBNATUIUIY WA 4000 Nugrun1suImsnmsimuideay Tiduluny
U5EN1AYDIAMENAINAIANLALYNSANENTNITUITIT KaENITINNITSEUNTARUIINWIINgEdmTU
TadinAnulidulumudesmussefynudingwdmsuiudindne

3.1.5 A195U189183%1 (Course Description)
(1) Ay nasunugu* (Guivilihuondusuudueie)

ng 4003 nﬁﬁ'ﬁumﬁnwzmmé’qnqmwummﬂms“ﬂ‘um 3 (3-0-6)
LC 4003 Advanced Integrated English Language Skills Development

L‘LlEJ‘Iﬁ'WLLa ﬂﬁ]ﬂiillLu‘UﬂﬂiUiEU’]ﬂ’ﬁ‘VlﬂHuVlfl 4 Yinwe ﬂEJ ARERN AINA N1591ULAY ﬂ’]iLGUEJ‘LJ
E‘iﬂLﬁ%lli‘ﬂ‘lmﬁﬂ‘lﬂ’ﬂﬂwwwﬁ/lﬂ‘t%ﬂﬂwﬂaﬂﬂi]‘l%‘WEJﬂ’]i‘lﬂLﬁuaWU’]ﬂJULUUﬂ@M‘&J@‘&J ﬂ’]iL“UEJuaEULWE’JQU
Usziiuddty nsllsusienuuaznide Ineiussense1aueuniIeunguaIua il vay

Course contents and teaching activities focus on the integrated skills of listening,
speaking, reading and writing with a particular emphasis on academic writing. Students will also
work in small groups, practicing paper presentation techniques, precis writing and research

writing.

A8 4012 MIFRULETUNTAAILINYLATBIDINUUUUYITUINTSG 3 (3-0-6)
LC 4012 Remedial Integrated English Language Skills Development

Anvinwensila nswa M3e1u wagmsBsuiuAuuasteuasonsinuedangnn duiy
thdnwidiunnsedunisiseniv na 4002 MINAUNTINYEAIIBINBULUUYTANNS WAV Ad
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4003 miﬁwmﬁﬂmmmé’aﬂqmwwcﬁmmiﬁij‘”’uga ileusuussmnuannslunsldnunsdanguiiie
nsAe0dns mgn1sARULaYRNludNwLIRIZUAAR

This course is intended to provide additional practices in the four skills-listening
speaking, reading and writing strategies covered in LC 4002 and LC 4003. Students receive
individualized attention to enhance their communication in English

N8 6000 MsFULATNITTBUNTBISINgETEAUgIEmTuTMIInAnE 3 (3-0-6)
LC 6000 Advanced Reading and Writing in English for Graduate Studies
NUNIUNEINILTURENITE WAL TBUNTBINGUTRINTS UsEnaumenius

maglassadsselen dwivhluuasdmiiamzannnin auduiusvendomnglueyanuasiies
fig

Review of essential reading and writing strategies required to read and write academic
English. Course contents include work on sentence structures, vocabulary and recognition of
major thought relationships in paragraphs, as well as practice in reading and writing academic
English.

N8 6001 N1TYBULEIUAITETULALAITWEUNBIDINYITEAUGEHEMTU 3 (3-0-6)
LC 6001 Remedial Advanced Reading and Writing in English for Graduate Studies
Anmssnuiiuduuagdomaiunse s madeuntndngudmiutindnunidiunnies
Tun1siSeuivn na 6000 Lﬁ@ﬂ%’UU'gﬂmmmmmmﬂmia'mLLa3m’5€u&mmmé’ﬂﬂqwﬁﬁmmﬁ e
nsaeuLaginludnYzINNZYAAR
For students who failed to acquire essential skills in LC6000, additional practice in the
reading and writing skills and strategies will be provided Students receive individualized attention

to enhance their reading and writing skills for academic purposes.

WA 4000 NuguNsUITIENITRALNEIAY 3 (3-0-6)
SD 4000 Fundamentals of Social Development Administration
wANLANATUTTUUEIAY nsgUILTiaL LLazﬁwmmi%wqwﬁé’mmﬁlﬂusmmwaa
dnfnuaznaunguiniediad Iauinsvesnsiauideay mq‘wgwLﬂmmmﬂumiwwmamuLLa‘“
MsusmsMsRa&ry anuduanaivivnlunisusnisnmsiaundeny Nunniedau dwmiuynna
nauwazguvlunsUTMIN SRS AL
Concepts of social system, paradigm and the development of social theories as a
foundation to schools of thought and the groups of social theories; evolution of development,

theories of social development and social development administration, interdisciplinary
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approach to social development administration, the space of individuals, groups and
communities in social development administration.

* msenuiuliidoussivlumnadndulumunasifiaandudmuarsodulunudsene
YOI ULALUDIANE

(2) BuNIBIAN

WA 8001 99EAUAZIINNITUNITHAIUIFIAL 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8001 Social Development Theories and Discourses
ﬁ’]LfmLLawﬁwmmwawqwﬁLLavamﬂisumﬁﬁmm mﬁﬁmmé’muLLavmm%’U%’auﬂuaa
ﬂ’]iL@JmLLa“mmwma’maﬂ NTIATIZAINNTTULTINING m%ﬂiim%mm%wqwgua YWUIANNIT
WAUIFIALNTELENANLAZNTELANI9LEDN UiuLWUTJJJE‘HJH‘V]LﬂEI’JGUENﬂUﬂWiW%JuWaﬂﬂlI GZNﬂiE]‘UﬂaiJﬂ”li
Waundpufunisdanisdawinden AMBUYBEYUNUMTHAILNTIAN INARAINAUNITHUIFIAY AT
fsednegradaduluruun Jamiuiediny wazunuimvemirsnuluniadiusig q Tuniswaun
GAGH
Origin and evolution of development theories and discourses; social development
and the complexity of politics and related knowledge; critical discourse analysis; discourses
related to mainstream and alternative social development theories; contemporary social
development issues including social development and environmental management, human

rights and social development, gender and social development, sustainable rural livelihoods,

social entrepreneurship; and, roles of various sectors in social development

WA 8002 NISUIMIINSHALNEIANTUE 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8002 Advanced Social Development Administration

MsAsIRABULLIATmMguinan 9 Reafunsuimsmsiaundsay inadauazevseans
N1SUSMSEINTUNTINIIUTEUIBLAE NITIUHUTAILIEAN . ANEILSILAEAUALLIAIVDIDIANTS
mesguazesdnsilivmenmilslunmsihulovnesuazsusunuianndins U FoR

Examination of major theoretical approaches to social development administration,
administrative techniques and strategies in social development policy-making and planning,
achievements and failures of public and non- profit oreanizations in their implementation of
social development policies and programs.

o/

(3) BUINIVITEUITIY

WA 8101 Usygurdsaudans 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8101 Philosophy of Social Science

sz Deu wazesAuszneuvesSadaumans mseduseluideiiisadetu
s3sumAtion NMsinNley wytley deeuaansining anuduiusidarswasnalunisdinuaans
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amnuiana waznseSuneiddlassaiauaz niii fennidsafeafuguifeden Yaendeuwazosds
oy Tnguszasduazentoy anuduiusseninuivgdiaumansiuwnuauide

Paradigms, definitions and components of social science philosophy; discussion on
related topics including naturalism, interpretivism, pluralism, critical social science, causal
reasoning in social science, rationality, structural and functional explanation; reductionism,
individualism and holism debates; objective and values; relationship between philosophy of

social science and research programs.

WA 8102 FeiUauITIELIIUTUM 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8102 Quantitative Research Methodology

wndn Juneu wella wegdtnslunmssidunHfodinamdeumansifetetu
miﬁﬂwﬁ%’ammé’uﬁuém%uLﬁa‘uLLavmﬁ%’EJL%amaawiwﬁumamiﬁmm 519 9 RILANITASS
NTOULUIAANIINITIVY ﬂ’]iﬂ’Wmﬁ’Nm‘Uiuﬁﬂﬂ N15UTEUIRLDNEANT mimamumm G PRERNIGE
’Jﬁﬂ’]iﬁllfmaﬂ’m s AIesiietn m’ii’msamam mi’gm’i’lmmaaﬁasﬁum NISAAIUNANTT
ami%ﬂmayﬁ
WINNINSTBUTBNLUNANIA TR e AL/ neuns uazt3esTsun1TidY

Principles, processes, techniques and methods for social science relating to
correlational comparative study and experimental evaluative study starting from research
conceptual framework, objectives, literature reviews, hypotheses, sample and sampling
methods, scale development, data gathering, statistical analyses, interpretation, writing

port/article for publication, and research ethics.

WA 8103 seLU8UITILLTIAMUNIN 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8103 Qualitative Research Methodology
UFHE07 WIAn wardIRUINITYBINITITLTIANNINNITORNLAUNITIAEY NTEUIUNIT T3N3
LLasGﬁzumausumrm@ﬁLﬁumﬁ%’m%mmmw ns5uTIdeyalazmalingig 9 lun1ssusiudeyaids
ANAIN NTIATIEVTOLATNANATNLAZNITAAIL AFBATUNITTIBNUHANTITLLTIALA N
Philosophy, concept and evolution of the qualitative research; qualitative research
design; process, methods and steps in the operation of qualitative research; data collection and

techniques; data analysis and interpretation; and reporting qualitative research findings.
(4) nuINIY AN

WA 8201 3§ Useundeny uazn1swmundeny 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8201 State, Civil Society and Social Development

wIRawazgULUUTesy oA Ssussntulee Sataiinis Sydseuden Sgajuiaun wawssly
sUuuUdY 9 m3dansnnsgunluel wagmsdanisaAuuulue slusimiindeussndsan Usuama
a15130ur deRuLtunds mnuduiusiBenusiuiloseninessivdssrdenuluntswaundeny wuidn
wazauuasavesUszyndnulan
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Concepts and forms of state including democratic state, Welfare state, Socialist state,
Developmental state and other forms of state; new public management and new public
governance; concepts of civil society, public sphere, social capital, strong society, and
collaborative relationships between state and civil in development, approaches to and realities

of global civil society

WA 8202 FUNUIUTHUIENITWAIUIFIAL 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8202 Seminar on Social Development Policies
msisiulsuiensiaundelaglinsd@nm mssAuseduninuunfnnguiifeady
nszuulsueadey lemvesleveimudeuazJadeiiiatestunniuloungluuicR
usardnFuedany maidles wagtaswsiantdvdnadsoulounenswaudsey
Analysis of social development policies using case studies; discussions emphasizing
concepts and theories of social policy processes, content of social policy and factors affecting
social policy implementation; socio- political and economic forces influencing social
development policies.

WA 8203 N15IATIZHBIANITHAZENIUUNISEHIAY 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8203 Analysis of Social Organization and Institution
L7 %ﬂiamﬁamﬁﬂwm’mLLm‘vmﬂﬁg’mﬁEJm LLu’JﬁmLLawqwﬁmﬁmmazamﬁuﬁmu

ANERSHIINITAAIURUIIIVG B INNBLALMEINIEWIETY N1T0BNKUVBIANISHaYan1TUNNFIAY
nsasaziauIAnduan1tuYeIeIfn1s JRusIINEIANITHATDIANITLINISIS U ANTRY
535ULAZINGAVDIDIANTHATANTTUN9FIAN

Concepts and theories of social organization and institution including positivism,
hermeneutics, critical theory and postmodernism; design of organization and institution; creation
and development of institutionalization of organization; organizational culture and learning
organization; legitimacy and crisis of social organization and institution; learning organization and

institution

WA 8204 AUNUINITUTLNBUNITNINAIAY 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8204 Seminar on Social Entrepreneurship
FuuuwAnuasvguiiiisdesiunisuszneunsmedsay msidudussneunsmsdens
Wisuifisuanumileunarannuuansseninefanisiiedauuazinn1suseiandug Ussinnues
Aamsitedann msaawagiaunfamaiiedinn msdnnisfansiledinuaseungunsiunugsie
LAZNNTTLANNU UNUINVBINATE NALBNTY waznaUszadsadlunsiauinissznaunsiiiedeay
nsdifnuRansilednurilulsuinpuazseUssne
Seminar on concepts and theories related to social enterprise; comparison of similarities
and differences between social enterprise and other types of enterprise; types of social

enterprise; creating and developing social enterprise; social enterprise management including
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business plan making and fundraising; and roles of state, private and civil society sectors in the
development of social entrepreneurship; case studies of social enterprises in Thailand and

overseas.

wa 8205 dununandzdiuaznisianisnisiudsunyas 3(3-0-6)
SD 8205 Seminar on Leadership and Change Management
FuumnAnuasnguiindien g warmsianismawdsundas unumvestiiilunis
afausegela afeanusiuile wavUseanSnavededAns unumveinzEiginagnslun1sdnnig
lensiUdsuuuatesdnis nadifinwesdinisninlg tenvu wazdsvanda
Seminar on concepts and theories of leaderships and change management; leaderships ’
roles in motivation, cooperation, and organizational effectiveness; roles of strategic leaderships in

change management; case study of public, private and civic organizations.

WA 8206 N13ITBUATWAILILNDITYNFULHES 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8206 Research and Development of At-Risk People
MsIuTImesAnuiannqud fudindesdia uaznaddeoduaiofifsadestunisasy

UssLanvesyananguLdesinuinuazngansy ﬂﬂiﬂigqﬂmﬂ%maﬂﬁ%’a%’ﬂqq Tunsvad Yadeuniles
%30 w@suade sausuus wleuie laseinnsise LLaw'%aIﬂiﬂmsﬁwmﬁ%sﬁaEJUS'iwn{]aquﬁuaﬂ
UARA YUIBIU LagdIng 19U ALANADTENIINNITEEU-1U-TT0 WRANTTUAVA M N1seuSNELay
audsBuvesdanndeuuazndseu (Jusu

Reviewing bodies of knowledge, indicators and new research findings for pinpointing
groups of at-risk people with their psychological characteristics and their behaviors; applications
of advanced research findings on protective or supporting factors for policy development,
research projects, and/or program development which can alleviate problems of individuals,
work groups and society, for example, study-work-life balance, health behavior, and

environmental-energy conservation and sustainability, etc.

WA 8207 NITWRUINIALEN 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8207 Alternative Development

LAnLagnuidsaumaniidensiaumadon Tagldyuuesmsinngmeiamun i
nsiivle nglanie nqudunsndad vaslassasiellvy vasadelniilon vaserandiaudey vaenIs
Wannden anddeunazinanaielviiBainnyg msooaunEsunumansiauimaden idaadudl
dusin MalaTumds muiflendu Msiauaua mFinuesuy LagnsRauIANNEEy
fnaivgmaifieaieamsiiaun sufindseudien Usvguasvgianeifios iasugiaaiisassd Al
R RO E YR L e ATV U P Ve F R R REGH
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Concepts and theories of social sciences on alternative development using critical
perspectives on  growth-oriented  development  paradigms  particularly — Marxism,
poststructuralism, postmodernism, postcolonialism, postdevelopmentalism, feminism and
critical modernism; lessons learned from alternative approaches to development promoting
participation, empowerment, equality, community quality of life and sustainability, such as
political ecology of development, dhammic socialism, sufficiency economy philosophy, creative

economy, gender/sexual equality and social inclusion

WA 8208 NAATIZHRazUsTliunaulauIedIA 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8208 Social Policy Analysis and Evaluation

wnmsAnwLaziesiulovieding TunsulaziLUUMITIMuauleuts NSEUIUNTS
warAtnsiuleuglUufia Jadeiliferdestuanudidaniedumarvesnsiulevgluufoa
nsUseiunauleuelaoniuiadeindi nssuiuns nands nadnsuasnansenuresuleuiediine
NISWRIUNEIAL

Methods of policy study and analysis; policy formulation procedures and models; process
and methods of policy implementation; factors affecting success or failure of policy
implementation; policy evaluation focusing on input, process, output, outcome and impact of policy

on social development

WA 8209 NSANGEATNITHAILIFIAY 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8209 Social Development Strategy
LIAR MquiuazuuImInsAnyAEITUNMsImURgnsmans nsthgnsmanslufoR

wazn13UssliuensmEns ANduRUS seninadifdiau 1wsegia n19idled wagdnusssuiunsiau
gmsmansnmaiaundnslulsziiuing 9 ARsfumsiandsaumuanunsalludssmelng piiane
wazlan

Concepts, theories and approaches of strategy Formulation, implementation and
evaluation; relationship among social, economic, political and cultural aspects of development;
social development strategy on various issues related to social development according to the

situation in Thailand, the region and the world

wa 8210 nsiUasunUamsUsEansAunIsRAIUN A 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8210 Population Change and Social Development
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V]i]‘l?}{jLLﬁzLLu%ﬁmﬁlﬁJ’JﬁUﬂiS%’]ﬂi 1A39E519LADIAYTZNOUIDIUIZYINT NTZUIUNITNI
Us59n3 Usenausie Msasyiug n1sne mMsthefiu maasuulamisUsseins Ufduiussening
ﬂ'ﬁL“LJa‘IEJ‘L!LLUﬁQV]NUi%%’]ﬂ'ﬁﬁUﬂ?iﬁwuqﬁﬂﬂm ﬂ?iL‘cﬂULﬁaﬂ ﬂ”liEQJJ'lEJS‘IJI‘IJTJ?%LWﬁLLﬁ%ﬂ’]iéﬁﬂ‘ﬁUi%‘Wj’N
Uszina maasuulasmesseunia 1y aseuaiuvianans msegsamdulagliansa asounsouimna
ey Aseuniagigeeny denudgseny Uszvinsiuguamm msiasuudamisussansduulouionis
WAl

Theories and concepts of population, population structure and composition, population
process including fertility; mortality and migration, population change, the interaction between
population change and social development, urbanization, national and international migration,
family change including skipped-generation family; cohabitation; same-gendered family; aging

family, aging society, population and health, population and develop policy.

WA 8211 LNARAIWKASIWAID LUNITNAIUITEAULAN
SD 8211 Gender and Sexuality in Global Development

YU inTTAlazANMANALIRY NMsAnwmAanIw uazinad SluuFunnisiaunly
szaulan WAYANUYATITUNIG FaAY; Useiiiuanuduiudite 1u1a wazdeula MAATEFAINTLIDY
wazTassaulunssdndnlassainsfinavivuasyily fudauazeuiifienuvannvatsmananaiedy
AUTIYVDY

Analytical perspectives and core concepts relevant for the study of gender and
sexuality in the context of global development and social justice; issues of power relations in
economical, political, and cultural conditions in reproducing social structures that oppress and

marginalize women and people with sexual diversity

WA 8212 WUIRANYIAIUSTIUAUNTHRIUNE AN
SD 8212 Multiculturalism and Social Development

AnuneLar N WanvalveslAnnInmssludsaus et msdsamanguiifeaty
Toanifpazesmyinusssaluuiunss q WamnsveanAawyiamssslugiurulou) svesigiiii
ANLvAINVAEINITATUSLAY Tas sy Useiusiuaioifedunanug mauiuay Tausss uaznd
Wugduiug tadesedmunmainuiuiunAanyinusssalussdnisuesss esdnisgsfatenu
BIANITRRIWNBNYY haNgUUTEYFIAL

Meanings and images of multiculturalism in contemporary societies; theoretical
exploration of multicultural debates in different contexts; the development of multiculturalism
as a state policy towards ethno-cultural diversity; contemporary issues related to ethnic,
religious and cultural diversity, and ethnic relations; tools for working with multiculturalism in
state oreganizations, private organizations, non-governmental organizations and civil society

groups.
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WA 8213 aARuIaTTasiufunIWAILTISBY
SD 8213 Local Governance and Sustainable Development

LARKaENguiAeIfuNARUIE MINTEEEIUNT waraARUNAYRIAY WA InTYeINTs
Jamsniasguudlual nMsuinsasnsnsiualn uagnisinnsaAaisisuzull anAfunariesiiu
mnusuleseniteniady fussndsanlumsianviosdiuiensiwuniddiu lnefnyiuioudou
semlveiuasUszma

Approaches to and theories of governance, decentralization and local governance;
development of new public management, new public service and new public governance; local
governance, collaborative relationships between state and civil society for sustainable
development
WA 8214 NITANEIANULUILUEL 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8214 Directed Studies

msnuludedademiadunmsams Fadulsdleviuninmsivinendnusvesinfnwiu
avAuU ImaﬁmmiéﬁwﬁﬁuﬁmauaLLaLLagTﬁﬁﬁLLuzﬁﬂ el eeruAUTIuTEUTDIANENTINNTS
USMSUANGAS

An individual study on a specific topic which is useful for conducting dissertation of the

student, guided by an assigned lecturer and approved by the doctoral degree committee.

WA 8215 dARAATIEITugIdmTUNT IS edsauAans 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8215 ADVANCED STATISTICAL ANALYSIS FOR SOCIAL SCIENCE RESEARCH
afFATzitugIsdinumand efnwaudiniusserinsaulsvaeda waenadon
FIWNUNANITIATIER LAKA N1TtAsIzianneeladafng nsiesizwduundssian nMaeneitdads
MTUATILEUN MTIATIRIMILUUANNTSTATIETE kagNTIATIEINYSEAY
Advanced statistical analysis in social sciences to study multivariate relationships, and

statistical report writing, including logistic regression, cluster analysis, factor analysis, structural

equation model (SEM), multilevel analysis.

WA 8216 N1TIATIENTaYALTIRMAN 3 (3-0-6)
SD 8216 QUALITATIVE DATA ANALYSIS

ndnns 383 uazmadameg Tumsiensidoyadanunm nssuaunsuastuseuluns
Iinszsidoyaifanunim Janseunqunisimunsiaiiosuundoya madeulosuazysannisteya
nMsafetelauaduunfauagu] vioosuieusngnisaiidnu

Qualitative data analysis principles, methods, and techniques; qualitative data analysis
processes and steps, including data coding and categorization, data linking and integration for

making conceptual and theoretical proposition or explaining phenomena under study

(6) nuANIVIINBITNUS
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WA 9900 ANeUNWUS WUy 1(1.1)) 48 WIENA
SD 9900 Dissertation (Track 1(1.1))
nsdunidfeluideiaulaferfunsiaundeunaznisudmsnsimudenn nelinig
USnwwesenansdfivinuedndlndda Tngdnfnwmnaudesiinisiiaueriade seauaufiamih
wazapudasiuineiinus
Reviewing and conducting research on interesting topics related to social development
and social development administration under close supervision of assigned supervisor(s); every
student is required to present research topic, report the progress and defense the dissertation.
WA 9901 Ineinus (wuu 2(2.1)) 36 WULAA
SD 9901 Dissertation (Track 2(2.1))
nsruaiteluideiaulafefunsiaudauasnsudmsnisimmndsay nelénisg
Unwmetennnsgiiiinwmesddndn sufinisfnunneinmanguinuiionnsdivinuiiuauens
Reviewing and conducting research on an interesting topic related to social
development and social development administration under close supervision of assigned

supervisor(s), including the study of some theoretical courses as suggested by the supervisor(s).

3.2 %9 wwana |avdszdndiuszYnsu AUl wazAivede1sd
3.2.1 919150 TURAYIUNENENS
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XO00X0OXX | ANANTIDTTE maan@mﬁau Ph.D. (Education) University of 2544
ﬁuﬁqyuqau Minnesota (U.S.A.)
Master of Arts (Education) | University of 2541
Minnesota (U.S.A.)
INYEERTUUDA UANINER AT 2538
(RFnInen) uAsUNTIsw (Ine)
XI000G000000K | {2 38) WD Nld | Ph.D. (Social Sciences) The University of 2540
ANENI1138 Bath (U.K)
Master of Agricultural The University of 2533
Science (Rural Development | Queensland
Administration & (Australia)
Management)
InvrAanIUdin UININLIaYEVaIU | 2526
(\NYRSANERI) Asuns (lne)
(\NesAtauduUaU 2)
XH000G000G00K | E{%38) WA Usa. (Tanndenuiasms | aontuduginiau | 2555
FNENI19159 WRIREY | SAnTSRIInE o) usmseans (lna)
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1@YUTEIAY | AUALINIg Yo-dna AMQAI/E1U1 Y1 aoduiiduia | we.
Usznvu N9 ASANE
Master of Arts (Thai Peking University 2542
Language & Culture) (China)
Bachelor of Arts (Thai Peking University 2535
Language & Culture) (China)
3.2.2 919138UsEAMANENT
1AvUsEdNRT  AUNUINIS Ya-ana AMQAI/E1U1 IV sonduiidnsa | we.
Usznvu N5 ASANYI
XOOOOXOXK | ANEMTIDTE mammmﬁau Ph.D. (Education) University of 2544
ﬁuﬁqmuﬁu Minnesota (U.S.A.)
Master of Arts (Education) | University of 2541
Minnesota (U.S.A.)
AN TUUT UNINYNABAT 2538
@nInen) upsuNIIsal (ne)
X000000000K | B3 UIUDI UTUE Ph.D. (Social Sciences) The University of | 2540
FNEN319158 Bath (U.K)
Master of Agricultural The University of 2533
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Management)
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(lne)
Master of Arts (Thai Peking University 2542
Language & Culture) (China)
Bachelor of Arts (Thai Peking University 2535
Language & Culture) (China)
XOO000000OX | ANENTINNTY | WIIAIGLADU Ph.D. (Social Psychology) | University of 2516
ﬁuﬁqmuq%u Maryland (U.S.A.)
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@YUsEandd AunUeanng Yo-dina AMQAI/E1U1 Y1 aorduiidnza | we.
Uszuau N3 A1SANEN
Master of Arts (Social University of 2509
Psychology) Illinois (U.S.A)
Bachelor of Arts University of 2507
(Psychology) California (U.S.A.)
XK00000000X | F13f38) WNANITANT Ph.D. (Population and National Institute | 2552
ANARSIA15E Fails Development) of Development
Administration
(Thailand)
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(Australia)
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AlAASSSU University
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University of
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University of
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